
Canine Coordinator Roster 
Scott Mateyaschuk CSG January 5, 2024 

Task Force Canine Coordinator Roster June 2024 

Task Force Name 
Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

AZ-TF1 Adam Skiver (623) 330-1060 ffskiver@hotmail.com 

CA-TF1 Jason Chapman (714) 615-7764 Jason.chapman@lacity.org 

CA-TF2 Michael Toepfe (805) 312-4403 Michael.Toepfer@fire.lacounty.gov 

CA-TF3 Tim Houweling 
Caroline Upton 

(415)-722-1798 
(707) 529-5746

thouweling@yahoo.com 
upton948@gmail.com 

CA-TF4 Brian Medley 
Rudy Valencia 

(916) 897-7498
(707) 373-2209

bmedley@srvfire.ca.gov 
RValencia@cityofberkeley.info 

CA-TF5 Doug Van Iwaarden    (909)630-9031 Dougvaniwaarden.ocfa.org 

CA-TF6 Peter Sellas (909) 215-1050 Psellas@riversideca.gov 

CA-TF7 Paul Januario (408)393-9010 cell pjanuario@sfd.cityofsacramento.org 

CA-TF8 Aide Barat (619) 533-4348 abarbat@sandiego.gov 

CO-TF1 Denise Alvord (970) 219-0206 dalvord@larimercountysar.com 

FL-TF1 Kristian Labrada (305) 804-1116 Canine1@miamidade.gov 

FL-TF2         Jorge Cruz (305) 975-7792 Usark9@miamigov.com 

IN-TF1 Deanna Lazowski 
Lamb 219-789-1486 K9usarorion@gmail.com 

MA-TF1 Andrew Solden (508) 272-1274 asolden1@gmail.com 

MD-TF1      Victoria Ledwell (240)674-2919 Victoria.Ledwell@montgomerycountymd.gov 

MO-TF1 Kurt Doolady (573) 219-0686 kdoolady@bcfdmo.com 

NE-TF1 Damon Wirth 
Andrew Pitcher 

(402) 525-8935
(402) 580-4769

dwirth@lincoln.ne.gov 
andrewnolanpitcher@gmail.com 

NJ-TF1       Alice Holmes (609) 273-4457 Aholmes@njtf1.org 

NV-TF1 Liridon Poliku (702) 541-5417 liridon.poliku.usar@gmail.com 

NY-TF1 Scott Mateyaschuk 
Christina Orlando 

(646) 739-8809
(929) 354-9127

Scott.mateyaschuk@nypd.org 
Christina.orlando@nypd.org 

OH-TF1 Melissa Morgan (859) 619-9950 Ohtf1k9@gmail.com 

PA-TF1 Tom Brown (267) 767-4783 bthomasd@verizon.net 

TN-TF1 Deborah Burnett (901) 262-1161 yappindogs@gmail.com 

TX-TF1 Christy Bormann (979) 571-4360 Christy.bormann@teex.tamu.edu 

UT-TF1 Gabe Ramirez 
Mike Seely 

Cait Clawson 

(646) 620-2316
(801) 656-9130
(801) 831-4912

gramirez@unifiedfire.org 
mike@utahk9training.com 
caitclawson@outlook.com 

VA-TF1 Kristi Bartlett (570)529-0022 kristi.bartlett@fairfaxcounty.gov 

VA-TF2 Shawn Hall (757) 403-5856 vbfdfirefighter@yahoo.com 

WA-TF1 Cynthia Fajardo (253)- 77-9051 cynthia.fajardo@piercecountywa.gov 
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